
St Therese Council 12885
2025 - 2026 Calendar of Events

Date Event Event Time Location

Saturday, September 27, 2025 YMCA Wrightsville Beach Sprint Triathlon 5:00 AM - 10:00 AM

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Recruitment Weekend 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, September 28, 2025 Recruitment Weekend 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Saturday, September 27, 2025

Society of St. Vincent de Paul Founder's 
Day Celebration 

(https://secure.myvanco.com/L-
ZX5H/campaign/C-15MBA)

6:15PM St. Mark School Gymnasium

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 St. Thérèse of Lisieux Feast Day 3:00 PM Mass

Monday, October 13, 2025 Columbus Day

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 5:45 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Friday, October 31, 2025 Halloween

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Daylight Saving Time ends

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Election Day

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Veterans' Day

Saturday, November 15, 2025 St Joseph’s Turkey Drive 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, November 16, 2025 St Joseph’s Turkey Drive 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Saturday, November 22, 2025 St Joseph’s Turkey Drive 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, November 23, 2025 St Joseph’s Turkey Drive 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Thursday, November 27, 2025 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 28, 2025 Black Friday

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Council Christmas Dinner 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM South Beach Grill

Saturday, December 13, 2025 Christmas Basket Raffle 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, December 14, 2025 Christmas Basket Raffle 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Saturday, December 20, 2025 Christmas Basket Raffle 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, December 21, 2025 Christmas Basket Raffle 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Christmas Eve

Thursday, December 25, 2025 Christmas Day

November-2025

Color Key

December-2025

Officer Meeting/Member Meeting

October-2025

September-2025

Council Event
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Wednesday, December 31, 2025 New Year's Eve

Thursday, January 1, 2026 New Year's Day

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Monday, January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Day

Sunday, February 8, 2026 Super Bowl Events

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Saturday, February 14, 2026 Valentine's Day

Monday, February 16, 2026 Presidents' Day

Saturday, February 28, 2026 Novant Health Wilmington Marathon

Sunday, March 8, 2026 Daylight Saving Time starts

Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Saturday, March 14, 2026 St. Patrick's Day Parade 11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Downtown Wilmington

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 St. Patrick's Day

Saturday, March 21, 2026 Easter Basket Raffle 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, March 22, 2026 Easter Basket Raffle 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Saturday, March 28, 2026 Easter Basket Raffle 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Easter Basket Raffle 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, March 29, 2026 Founder's Day

Sunday, April 5, 2026 Easter Sunday

Monday, April 6, 2026 Easter Monday

Tuesday, April 14, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Wednesday, April 15, 2026 Tax Day

Tuesday, May 5, 2026 Cinco de Mayo

Saturday, May 9, 2026 Mother's Day Flowers 5:00 PM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Sunday, May 10, 2026 Mother's Day Flowers 8:00 AM  and 10:00 AM Mass St Therese Courtyard and at Mass

Tuesday, May 12, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Monday, May 25, 2026 Memorial Day

May-2026

April-2026

March-2026

February-2026

January-2026
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Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Sunday, June 14, 2026 Flag Day

Friday, June 19, 2026 Juneteenth

Sunday, June 21, 2026 Father’s Day

Friday, July 3, 2026 Independence Day (substitute)

Saturday, July 4, 2026 Independence Day

Tuesday, July 14, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Tuesday, August 11, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Monday, September 7, 2026 Labor Day

Tuesday, September 8, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Thursday, October 1, 2026 St. Thérèse of Lisieux Feast Day

Monday, October 12, 2026 Columbus Day

Tuesday, October 13, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Saturday, October 31, 2026 Halloween

Sunday, November 1, 2026 Daylight Saving Time ends

Tuesday, November 3, 2026 Election Day

Tuesday, November 10, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Wednesday, November 11, 2026 Veterans Day

Thursday, November 26, 2026 Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 27, 2026 Black Friday

Tuesday, December 8, 2026 Officer Meeting/Member Meeting 6:00 PM/6:30 PM St Therese Parish Center

Thursday, December 24, 2026 Christmas Eve

Friday, December 25, 2026 Christmas Day

Thursday, December 31, 2026 New Year's Eve

January-2027

December-2026

November-2026

October-2026

September-2026

August-2026

July-2026

June-2026
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Friday, January 1, 2027 New Year's Day


